

William E. Brown 2017 President

Dale A. Stinton Chief Executive Officer

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS DIVISION

Jerry Giovaniello, Senior Vice President Gary Weaver, Vice President Joe Ventrone, Vice President & Deputy Chief for Regulatory Affairs Scott Reiter, Vice President Jamie Gregory, Deputy Chief Lobbyist

500 New Jersey Ave., NW Washington, DC 20001-2020 Ph. 202-383-1194; Fax 202-383-7580 WWW.NAR.REALTOR

October 6, 2017

The Honorable Jodey Arrington Subcommittee Chair House Veterans Affairs Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity 1029 Longworth Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Arrington:

The more than 1.2 million members of the National Association of REALTORS[®] urge your support of H.R. 815, sponsored by Reps. Zeldin (R-NY) and Kuster (D-NH). Our nation's veterans deserve to receive fully, all the benefits we promised them when they joined the military, and this legislation will help ensure they do.

According to a recent study by the National Association of REALTORS®, only 54% of veteran homebuyers use their VA benefit to purchase a home.¹ This is distressing because the VA home loan guarantee offers robust underwriting that helps ensure a veteran is able to repay the mortgage. In the event of an unexpected financial difficulty, VA offers a variety of supplemental loan servicing programs to help military families avoid foreclosure.

H.R. 815 will allow veterans living in all areas of the country the ability to access VA financing to buy the home they desire. Veterans in high costs areas should not be penalized due to where they have been stationed or where they chose to live.

The VA loan guarantee program provides a generous benefit to our men and women in uniform and is an entitlement promised to them in return for their service. We should not restrict their access to this benefit. REALTORS[®] urge your support of H.R. 815.

Sincerely,

Willin S. Brown

William E. Brown 2017 President, National Association of REALTORS®

cc: House Veterans Affairs Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity



REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by real estate professionals who are members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® and subscribe to its strict Code of Ethics.

¹ 2016 National Association of REALTORS® Veterans and Active Military Home Buyers and Sellers Profile.